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DCS-7110 Quick Installation Guide

This installation guide provides basic instructions for installing the DCS-7110 Network
Camera on your network. For additional information about how to use the camera,
please see the User’s Manual which is available on the CD include in this package or
from the D-Link support website.

Installation Steps

1. Verify the package contents against the list below.
2. Hardware Overview

3. Hardware Installation

4. Configuration with Wizard

1. Package Contents

° DCS-7110 Network Camera

Mounting Bracket

° User Manual and Software on CD-ROM
° CATS5 Ethernet Cable

Power Adapter

Screw

Quick Installation Guide
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If any of the above items are missing, please contact your reseller.
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2. Hardware Overview

Infrared LEDs
IR LEDs llluminate the
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(72
camera's field of view I

Sunshield
Adjustable
sunshield protects
the camera sensor
IR-Cut Removable (ICR) Sensor  from direct sunlight
IR-Cut Removable sensor judges

lighting conditions and switches

from day mode to night mode

accordingly

pe—

0 A t Ethernet (PoE)
RJ-45 connector is for Ethernet and can also

I

be used to power the camera using PoE

DC Power
Connects to the 12V DC power
adapter to power the camera

24V Power Connector
Connects to 24V AC power

DI/DO Connectors

DI/DO connectors provide a physical interface
to send and receive digital signals to and from a
variety of external devices
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2. Hardware Overview

Reset Button

Removing the weatherproof cover,
use a paperclip or similar tool to press
and hold the recessed button for 10
seconds to reset the camera back to
the factory default settings
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3. Hardware Installation

Mounting the Camera

Step1: Using the two screws provided attach camera shoe to
the underside of the camera.

Step2: Using the bolt provided attach camera shoe to the
mounting bracket and adjust the vertical orientation of
the camera.

Step3: Using the Allen Wrench provided, loosen the bolts and
adjust the vertical / horizontal orientation of the camera
to desired field of view. Firmly tighten the adjustment
bolts and lock it into the place.

Deploying the Camera

Step1: Locate an area on the wall which is capable of
supporting the weight of the camera.

Step2: Use a drill bit to make holes. Insert wall anchors
and affix the mounting bracket using the screws
provided.

Step3: The camera cables can be installed through a
separate large hole drilled in the wall, or using an
external cable conduit.
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Cable Connections

Basic Connection (without PoE)

1. Connect the camera to your switch or router via Ethernet cable.

2. Connect the power cable from the camera to the supplied power adapter.
3. Connect the supplied power adapter to a power outlet.

Connection Using a PoE Switch
If using a PoE switch or router, connect the network camera via Ethernet cable.
PoE will transmit both power and data over a single cable.

Note: Once power has been established, the LED will turn red. When the device has
obtained an IP address and is accessible, the LED will turn green.
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Note: To prevent the camera’s wire connectors from being damaged by water or other
elements:

1. When connecting the camera, the unsheathed part of the wire connectors must either
be sealed or enclosed in a junction box.

2. The unsheathed part of the wire connectors should be positioned at a downward-
facing angle when they extend out of the rear of the camera, not upward.

The unsheathed part of the wire connectors must either
be sealed or enclosed in a junction box.

D-Link DCS-7110 Quick Installation Guide
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4. Configuration with Wizard

Insert the DCS-7110 CD into your computer's CD-ROM drive to begin the installation. If
the Autorun function on your computer is disabled, or if the D-Link Launcher fails to start
automatically, click Start > Run. Type D:\autorun.exe, where D: represents the drive

letter of your CD-ROM drive.
Click Setup Wizard to begin the installation. —} r

After clicking Setuop Wizard, the following window will
open.

Click Next to continue. =

et iz =

License Agrecment
e

Pres the PAGE DOWN ey s the et of e areemen.

Safvore eonse Agremert. R
[Geneta Tems 1

IMEQRTANT - READ SEFORE COPYING, INSTALLING OF L
EAD THIS AGREENENT CAREFULLY BEFGRE uswn THe soerusee

S5 ARE 6 THe FARTY D CHK O 15 AUTHOHZED REGELLERTFiON

Doyeu o the preceding Licenss Agresnent Ifyeu chosse o, the
it et st i

Click Yes to accept the License Agreement. ‘ LB

ntaShied Wiard

Choose Destination Localion
Seetfldr o S il sl s

ol Sok Wiad SE i tho flowig ol

| Desinaton Flder
CAPogin Fies\DALrk\SeohzsdsE Bonce.

To start the installation process, click Next. — P oo |

nstalfhied Wiard

InstalShield Wizard Complete

Setuphasirshed rstaling Seup Wiesd SE onyour
ccnputr.

Note: The installation may take several minutes to
finish.

Click Finish to complete the installation.

|
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Click on the D-Link Setup Wizard SE icon that was
created in your Windows Start menu.

Start > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE

The Setup Wizard will appear and display the MAC
address and IP address of your camera(s). If you have
a DHCP server on your network, a valid IP Address
will be displayed. If your network does not use a
DHCP server, the network camera's default static IP
192.168.0.20 will be displayed.

Click the Wizard button to continue. S

Enter the Admin ID and password. When logging in for
the first time, the default Admin ID is admin with the
password left blank.

Click Next, to proceed to the next page.

@ oo

0 oo
[ @ 3 @ 22 mdnasern

() SECURIC A1 etwork

Setup an Admin D and Password to securs your camera.
Click Nextto continue.

- o
e e

P22

[

Select DHCP if your camera obtains an IP address
automatically when it boots up. Select static IP if the
camera will use the same IP address each time it is
started.

Click Next, to proceed to the next page.

(@)SECURIC A1 Network

Set IP Address

P st
Subot sk [ssassoso ]
s iy TTE—
Py A E—

Take a moment to confirm your settings and click Restart.

— )3

Py o
Secondey O

‘The Setup Wizard has completed. Click on ‘Back'to modify
‘your setings. Clck Restart to save your current setings.

and reboot the Internet Camers.
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Viewing Camera via Web Browser

Click on the D-Link Setup Wizard SE icon that was
created in your Windows Start menu.

Start > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE

Select the camera and click the button labeled "Link"
to access the web configuration.

The Setup Wizard will automatically open your web
browser to the IP address of the camera.

Enter admin as the default username and leave the
password blank. Click OK to continue.

Connect to 192.168.0.20 (2 [t
=)
F
ik
The server 192.168.0.20 at DC5-7110requires a username
and passwor
Warning: This server is requesting that your username and
password be sent n an insecure manner (basic authentication
without a secure connection),
User name: s =
Passiord:
[ Remember my password
} =]

This section shows your camera’s live video. You

can select your video profile and view or operate

the camera. For additional information about web
configuration, please refer to the user manual included
on the CD-ROM or the D-Link website.
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TECHNICAL SUPPORT

You can find software updates and user documentation on the D-Link website.

Tech Support for customers in

Australia:

Tel: 1300-766-868

24/7 Technical Support

Web: http://www.dlink.com.au
E-mail: support@dlink.com.au

India:

Tel: +91-832-2856000

Toll Free 1800-233-0000
Web: www.dlink.co.in

E-Mail: helpdesk@dlink.co.in

Singapore, Thailand, Indonesia,
Malaysia, Philippines, Vietham:
Singapore - www.dlink.com.sg

Thailand - www.dlink.co.th

Indonesia - www.dlink.co.id

Malaysia - www.dlink.com.my

Philippines - www.dlink.com.ph

Vietnam - www.dlink.com.vn

Korea:

Tel : +82-2-2028-1810

Monday to Friday 9:00am to 6:00pm
Web : http://d-link.co.kr

E-mail : g2b@d-link.co.kr

New Zealand:
Tel: 0800-900-900

24/7 Technical Support
Web: http://www.dlink.co.nz
E-mail: support@dlink.co.nz

South Africa and Sub Sahara
Region:
Tel: +27 12 661 2025

08600 DLINK (for South Africa only)
Monday to Friday 8:30am to 9:00pm South
Africa Time
Web: http://www.d-link.co.za
E-mail: support@d-link.co.za

Saudi Arabia (KSA):

Tel: +966 01 217 0008

Fax: +966 01 217 0009

Saturday to Wednesday 9.30AM to 6.30PM
Thursdays 9.30AM to 2.00 PM

E-mail: Support.sa@dlink-me.com

D-Link Middle East - Dubai, U.A.E.
Plot No. S31102,

Jebel Ali Free Zone South,

P.O.Box 18224, Dubai, U.A.E.

Tel: +971-4-8809022

Fax: +971-4-8809066 / 8809069

Technical Support: +971-4-8809033

General Inquiries: info.me@dlink-me.com
Tech Support: support.me@dlink-me.com

Egypt

1, Makram Ebeid Street - City Lights Building
Nasrcity - Cairo, Egypt

Floor 6, office C2

Tel.: +2 02 26718375 - +2 02 26717280
Technical Support: +2 02 26738470

General Inquiries: info.eg@dlink-me.com
Tech Support: support.eg@dlink-me.com

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Office # 84 ,

Al Khaleej Building ( Mujamathu Al-Khaleej)
Opp. King Fahd Road, Olaya

Riyadh - Saudi Arabia

Tel: +966 1 217 0008

Technical Support:

+966 1121 70009

General Inquiries: info.sa@dlink-me.com
Tech Support: support.sa@dlink-me.com

Pakistan

Islamabad Office:

61-A, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area,
Suite # 11, EBC, Saudi Pak Tower,
Islamabad - Pakistan

Tel.: +92-51-2800397, 2800398
Fax: +92-51-2800399

Karachi Office:

D-147/1, KDA Scheme # 1,

Opposite Mudassir Park, Karsaz Road,

Karachi — Pakistan

Phone: +92-21-34548158, 34326649

Fax: +92-21-4375727

Technical Support: +92-21-34548310, 34305069
General Inquiries: info.pk@dlink-me.com

Tech Support: support.pk@dlink-me.com
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TECHNICAL SUPPORT

Iran

Unit 5, 5th Floor, No. 20, 17th Alley , Bokharest
St. , Argentine Sq. ,

Tehran IRAN

Postal Code : 1513833817

Tel: +98-21-88880918,19

+98-21-88706653,54

General Inquiries: info.ir@dlink-me.com

Tech Support: support.ir@dlink-me.com

Morocco

M.LT.C

Route de Nouaceur angle RS et CT 1029
Bureau N° 312 ET 337

Casablanca , Maroc

Phone : +212 663 72 73 24

Email: support.na@dlink-me.com

Lebanon RMA center
Dbayeh/Lebanon

PO Box:901589

Tel: +961 4 54 49 71 Ext:14
Fax: +961 4 54 49 71 Ext:12
Email: taoun@dlink-me.com

Bahrain
Technical Support: +973 1 3332904

Kuwait:
Technical Support: + 965 22453939 / +965
22453949

Tiirkiye Merkez Irtibat Ofisi
Ayazaga Maslak yolu

Erdebil Cevahir s Merkezi No: 5/A Ayazaga /
Maslak Istanbul

Tel: +90 212 2895659

Ucretsiz Miisteri Destek Hatti: 0 800 211 00 65
Web:www.dlink.com.tr
Teknik Destek: support.tr@dlink.com.tr

ISRAEL

1010 |I70n

20 om'wann 'm

49348 n"o ,ji70n Ny

7060 .7.n

073-796-2797:119%70
info@dlink.co.il :'773 '7'8n-'X
support@dlink.co.il :nd>mn 7'xn-'X
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KpaTkoe pykoBOACTBO MO yCTaHOBKe
DCS-7110

[laHHOe pyKOBOACTBO MOMOXET YCTAHOBUTbL U HACTPOUTb ceTeByto kamepy DCS-7110

B ceTu. 3a JOononHUTENbHOM MHopMaLmer 06 NCNonb30BaHUM KaMepbl, NOXanyncra,
obpartutech k pykoBoACTBY nornb3oBaTens Ha CD-ancke n3 komnnekta nocTaBku Un Ha
caunTe TexHudeckon nogaepxku D-Link.

LWaru yctaHOBKMU

UNADDAd

. MNpoBepka KoMMeKkTa NoCTaBKU Mo CMUCKY HUXe
. O630p ycTporicTBa

. YcTaHoBKa ycTpouncTBa

. Hactpoiika ¢ nomolubio mactepa

A OWN =

1. KoMnnekT nocTtaBKu

CeTteBas kamepa DCS-7110

MOHTaXXHBbI KPOHLUTENH

° PykoBogcTBO nosnb3oBatens u nporpaMmMmHoe obecnedeHne Ha CD-gucke
Ethernet-kabenb 5 kart.

ApanTtep nutaHus

° KpaTtkoe pyKOBOACTBO MO YCTAHOBKE

o

Ecnu 4to-nnbo 13 nepeuncneHHoro oTCcyTCTBYET, NoXarnyncTa, obpatutecs K
NMOCTaBLUWKY.

D-Link DCS-7110 Quick Install Guide



2. O630p ycTponcTBa

WK-noaceetka
VK-noaceetka ang ocseLleHns
nonsi o63opa kamepbl

),

s
s
x
o
o
>
o

ConHue3alWwmnTHbIN
KO3blpek
Perynupyembii
COMHLIE3ALLNTHbIN
KO3bIpeK aTumk
Kamepbl OT NPSIMOTo
COJIHEYHOrO cBeTa

CbeMHbIN ICR-punbTp
CbeMHblii ICR-cbunsTp
onpenenseT ycnosus
OCBeLLeHUs 1
nepekniovaeTcs B HOYHOM
VNN HEBHOW Pexum
COOTBETCTBEHHO

1 Takke MOXeT UCMONb30BaTbCst ATls NOMNyYeHNst
nuTaHns Yepes PoE

Pa3beM NUTaHWs NOCTOSIHHOTO TOKa
[ins nogkniodeHns agantepa NUTaHWs
nocTosiHHOrO Toka 12 B Ana nutaHua kamepsbl

A
A Ethernet (PoE)
Pasbem RJ-45 ansa nogknodenus Ethernet-kabens,

Pasbem nutaHus 24 B
[insi noakntoveHus k agantepy nuTaHus
nepemeHHoro Toka 24 B

Paswemsi DI/DO

Pasbembl DI/DO obecneunBatoT dpusnyeckuii
UHTepdeic Ans oTnpaBku 1 NpueMa LUdpoBbIX
CUrHanoB k/OT pa3fnyHbIX BHELLHWUX YCTPOCTB
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2. O630p ycTpoucTBa

KHonka Reset

CHSIB KpbILUKY, 3alLyMLLIaoLLY0
Kamepy, UCnonb3yiiTe, CKPEnKky
VNN NOAOBHBIA  UHCTPYMEHT,
4TOGbl HaXaTb W yaepxvBaTb
KHOMKy cbpoca B TeyeHne 10
CeKyHA Ansi BOCCTAHOBMNEHWS
3aBO/ICKUX HACTPOEK Kamepbl

D-Link DCS-7110 Quick Install Guide
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PYCCKUu

3. AnnapaTHasa ycTtaHOBKa

MoHTax kKamepbl

LWar 1: C nomMOLLbIO ABYX BUHTOB, BXOOSALLMX B KOMMNIIEKT
MOCTaBKW, NPUCOEANHUTE CKOBY KPEneHns kKamepbl K
HWDKHEWN YacTu Kamepbl.

Lar 2: C nomoLLbto 6onTa, BXOAALLETO B KOMMNMNEKT
NoCTaBKK1, NPUCOeaNHUTE CKOBY KpenneHns kamepbl K
KPOHLUTENHY ¥ OTperynupynTe kamepy no BepTukanm.

Lar 3: C nomoLLbto Ktoda-LIeCTUrPaHHMKa, BXOASLLETO B
KOMMMEKT NocTaBKu, ocnabsre 6onTbl 1 oTperynupynTe
Kamepy Mo BepTvKanu/ ropu3oHTany Ans nosy4eHns
Tpebyemoro nonsa o63opa. Kpenko 3araHute
perynmpoBoYHble 6ONTbI U 3adVKCUPYITE KIX.

Pa3wmeLyeHue kamepsbl

LLar 1: OnpenenvTe y4acTok Ha CTEHE, KOTOPbIN
cnocobeH BbiaepxaTb BEC Kamepbl.

LLar 2: Vicnonb3yvite cBEpro, YTobbl caenarb OTBEPCTHS.
BcTaBbTe CTEHOBbIE @aHKEPbI Y MPUKPENUTE
KPOHLLITENH C MOMOLLIbIO BUHTOB, BXOASALLYIX B
KOMMNMEKT.

LLar 3: Kabenu kamepbl MoryT 6bITb NoABeAeHbl Yepes
oTaernbHoe GorblLoe 0TBEPCTME, NPOCBEPIIEHHOE
B CTEHE, UIN C NMOMOLLIbIO BHELLHErO kabernbHoro
KaHana.
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Ka6enbHoe noaknto4yeHue

OcHoBHoe nogkrto4yeHue (6e3 PoE)

1. Mogkntounte kamepy K KOMMyTaTopy UM MapLUpyTm3aTtopy Yepes Ethernet-kaberb.

2. MNopgkntounTe kabenb NUTaHUSA OT Kamepbl K aganTepy NUTaHWS U3 KOMMIEKTa NOCTaBKM.
3. MoaxniounTe aganTtep NUTaHUS K PO3ETKE.

UNADDAd

MoakntoyeHue ¢ nomoubio KommyTaTopa PoE

C nomoLupto KOMMyTaTopa unu mapLupytusaropa PoE nogknioumTe ceTeByto kamepy no
Ethernet-kabento.

PoE nepenaeT gaHHble 1 nuTaHue No ogHoMy kabento.

Mpumeyvanwme: MNMocne nonyvYeHna NTaHna MHOUKaTop 3aropuTca KpacHbIM CBETOM.
Ecnn yCTpOI;ICTBO nony4vuno IP-agpec n OOCTYMHO, TO UHOUKATOpP 3aropuTca 3efieHbIM
CBETOM.
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PYCCKUu

BHumaHue: ,D,J'IFI TOro 4TobbI 3aLUNTUTL Kabenu Kamepbl OT nNonagaHna BoAbl U OPYrnx
anemMeHToB, cobnioganTe crnenywilee:

1. MNpw nogkntoYeHnn Kamepbl OTKPbITas YacTb kabenen AormkHa ObITe M30nMpoBaHa unm
HaxoauTbCs B pacnpenenuTerisHom Kopobke.

2. KaGenu, nogkrtoyeHHble K 3afHel NaHeny kamepbl, AOIKHbI ObITb HaNpaBneHbl BHU3.

OTKpbITas YacTb kabenen AormkHa ObITb N3onMpoBaHa unn
HaxoamuTbCs B pacnpeaenuTenbHon Kopobke.
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4. HacTpouka c nomMoLbio MacTepa

Momectute CD-guck DCS-7110 B CD-ROM npvBog koMnbtoTepa, YTobbl Ha4aTb YCTaHOBKY.
Ecnv dyHKUMS aBTO3arpy3kmn Ha KoMrbroTepe oTkMoveHa, unu auck D-Link He 3arpyxaetcst
aBToMaTnyecku, To Haxmute Myck > BoinonHutb. Beeaute D:\autorun.exe, rae D:

03Hayaert bykBy Aucka npusoga CD-ROM.

Haxmute Setup Wizard, 4Tobbl Ha4aTb YCTaHOBKY. _> r

[Mocne HaxaTtusa Ha Setup Wizard nosiButcst cnegyowni
3KpaH.

Haxmute Next onsa npogomkeHums.

D-Link FULL HD DAY & NIGHT NETWORK CAMERA

[ [————
e

The rtalSHisd® \zad il sl Sep Wizad S on
ol compute. Tocorins, i N,

et iz =

License Agrecment
e

Pres the PAGE DOWN ey s the et of e areemen.

Safvore eonse Agremert. R
[Geneta Tems 1

IMEQRTANT - READ SEFORE COPYING, INSTALLING OF L
S AGREENENT CAREFULLY SEFORE uswn THe soerusee

SO TWARE T THe FARTY DMK OR TS AGTHOMEED FEGELLERIFON  —

Doyeu o the preceding Licenss Agresnent Ifyeu chosse o, the
it et st i

HaxmuTte Yes, 4Tobbl NPUHATL NULEH3UOHHOE
cornatleHve.

—p [ = | |
s Vizrd =]
e I

Sotup il et Soup Wizard SE i th oo fldr.

e ot

| Dostnaton Flder
CAPogin Fies\DALrk S ohzsdsE Bonce.

Haxmute Next, 4Tobbl Ha4aTb NPOLECC YCTAaHOBKM.

MpuMeyaHue: YcTaHOBKa MOXET 3aHSATb HECKOMbKO
MUHYT.

HaxmuTe Finish ons saBeplueHunst yctaHOBKM.

nstalfhied Wiard

InstalShield Wizard Complete

Setuphasirshed rstaling Seup Wiesd SE onyour
ccnputr.
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PYCCKUu

HaxwmuTe nkorky D-Link Setup Wizard SE B ctaptoBom e -
meHto Windows. Crm— :
Myck > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE O e

[Emee @ 41 ® 22 wmeson

MosiBuTCS OKHO MacTepa yctaHoBku ¢ MAC-agpecom
n IP-agpecom kamepbl (kamep). Ecnu B ceTn
ncnonb3yetcst DHCP-cepBep, To 6yaet otobpaxeH
nencrteutenbHbi IP-agpec. Ecnu e B cetn He
ncnonb3yetcst DHCP-cepBep, To oTobpasutcs

craTndecku IP-agpec kamepbl N0 YMOMYaHuUIo: - -
192.168.0.20. Wm:m —

Haxmute kHonky Wizard Ans npogomkeHus. _}

(@ SECURIC A Network
Beegute Admin ID 1 naponb. [na nepBow peructpaumm St B B o sy s
3Ha4yeHne Admin ID no ymonyaHuio admin, naponb St
e s
oCTaBbTe MyCThbIM. o
e [t
b —_—

Haxmute Next ons nepexoga Ha cnegytoLyo

CTpaHuLy. M?-J 9|

(@)SECURIC A1 Network

Bbibepute DHCP, ecnn kamepa aBToMaTu4eckm

nony4yaet IP-agpec npu 3arpyske. SR Accks
BribepuTe cTatuueckuii IP-agpec, ecnv kamepa m
MCNOnb3yeT NOCTOSIHHBIN IP-agpec npu kaxagon —
sarpyke. e =

‘Secondary O | AT
Haxmunte Next ans nepexoga Ha cneayoLLyto ! 29
CcTpaHuLy.

(©)SECURICAM Network

Adnin0
Passwors
P Adtess

Subne sk
Py ONS. AT
Secondey O 192.1000.1 |

‘The Setup Wizard has completed. Click on ‘Back'to modify

‘your setings. Clck Restart to save your current setings.
and reboot the Internet Camers.

MopoXanTe HECKONBKO MUHYT ANt COXPaHEHUst HaCcTpoeK ﬁ 2|
1 HaxxmuTe KHomnky Restart.
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MpocmoTp kKamepbl Yepe3 web-6pay3sep

Haxxmute nkonky D-Link Setup Wizard SE B ctaptoBom
meHto Windows.

Myck > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE

UNADDAd

Bbibepute kamepy u Haxmute kHonky "Link"
(CoenmHeHne) ons goctyna k web-HacTpoikam. —}

MacTep ycTaHOBKM aBTOMAaTUYECKM OTKPOET
web-6paysep ¢ IP-agpecom kamepbl.

Connect to 192.1680.20 (2 [t
=
kS
The server 192.168.0.20 at DC5-7110requires a username
and passwore
Warning: This server is requesting that your username and
password be sentin an insecure manner (basic authentication
without 2 secure connection).
User name: s =
Password:
Beegute admin nmeHn nonb3oBaTensi N0 yMon4aHuo 1 e
ocTaBbTe none ¢ naponem nycteiM. Haxxmute OK ans
MPOAOMKEHNS. P =)

B naHHOM pasgene 4OCTyneH NpoCMOTP M306paKeHui
C Kamepbl B peanbHOM BpeMeHu. MoxHo BbibpaTb
npocunb BUAEO ANt NPOCMOTPA WN ynpaBneHus
KamepoWn. [ns nony4yeHus AONOMHUTENbHON
nHdopmauun o Web-HacTpoikax, noxanyncra,
obpartutech k pykoBoACTBY nonb3oBatens Ha CD-gucke
nnu web-cante D-Link.
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TexHU4yeckKkune XapaKTepucTtnukn

AnnapatHblii

1/2,7-p1oiMOBbIN

DoKycHoe paccTosHue: 4 Mm;

CKOPOCTM Nepejayn Kaapos
1 CKOPOCTY Nepeaaun
[laHHbIX

MeTKM BpemeHu 1 BCTaBKK
TeKcTa

3 HacTpavBaeMblx OKHa Ana
o6Hapy»KeHUA OBUKEHNA
MuHMManbHoe ocBelleHmne:
0,12 ntoKc (pexxum

LHeBHOW cbemKum), 0 NoKC
(peXX1MM HOYHOI CbeMKN) C
MH$PaKpacHON NOACBETKOMN

npodunb [IByXMeranuKcenbHblii aneprtypa: F1.5
CMOS-ceHcop
C TexHonormen MMHmmaanoe.paccwﬂume
NpPOrpeccuBHOrO Ao 06beKTa: 0,4 M
CKaHMpOoBaHNA .| Yrnbl 0630pa: 77.4° (no
PaccTtoaHue nHdpakpacHom ropusonTanm)/ 45.1° (no
MOACBeTKNA: 15 M BepTukany)/ 88° (no
BcTpoeHHbin ICR-dunbtp ZAnaroHany)
CkopocTb
3aTBopa:1/5~1/32,000

XapaKktepucTuku HacTtpolika kauyecTtBa u 5 HacTpavBaeMmbIX 30H

n306paxeHuns pa3mepa U30bpaxkeHNs, NPUBaTHbIX MAacCoOK

MepeBopoT 1 3epKanbHoe
oTobpaxeHne

Hactpoiika 6anaHca 6enoro,
CKOPOCTM 3aTBOPA,
SAPKOCTY, HACbILEHHOCTN
LiBeTa, KOHTpacTa u
pesKocTu

CxaTve BUgeo

CxaTume B popmatax H.264/
MPEG4/MJPEG
JPEG pnsa cTon-kagpos

H.264/MPEG-4 mynbTukacT
BellaHve

Pa3peLIJ€‘H ne sugeo

1920x1080@ 15 kappos/c, 1280x800 @ 30 kKappoB./c,
1280x720 @ 30 KappoB./c, 640x480 @ 30 kaapoB/c, 320x240 @
30 Kappos/c, 176x144 @ 30 kappoBs/c

aAMVHMCTPATOpPa v rpynbl
nonb3osartenen
AyTeHTUdMKaLWA NO
naporio

Wndposarme HTTP n RTSP

CeTeBble IPv4, IPv6, TCP/IP, UDP, ICMP, DHCP-knueHT, NTP-knveHT

NPOTOKOSbI (D-Link), DNS-knueHT, DDNS-KnueHT (D-Link), SMTP-knueHT,
FTP-knueHT, HTTP / HTTPS, Samba-knueHt, PPPoE, UPnP Port
Forwarding, RTP / RTSP/ RTCP, dunbtpauus IP-agpecos, 3GPP,
LLTD, CoS/QoS, SNMP, IGMP, 802.1x, cootBetcTtBre ONVIF

be3sonacHocTb 3alwmTa y4eTHom 3anucmn HTTPS streaming
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CuctemHble
TpeboBaHus

OnepauyunoHHas cuctema: Microsoft Windows, 2000, XP, Vista, 7

Web-6pay3ep: Internet Explorer,

CucteMHble
TpeboBaHus
D-ViewCam™

OnepauuoHHas cuctema:
Microsoft Windows 2003,
XP, Vista, 7

Web-6paysep: Internet
Explorer 7 unwv Bbiwe

MpoTokon: CTaHAapTHbIN
P/IP

YnpasneHue
cobbITUAMN

O6HapyXeHne ABMKEHNA
YBepfomneHue o cobbitun

1 3arpyska cton-kagpos/
Buaeoknunnos Yyepes HTTP,
SMTP nnn FTP

MNopaepxKa HECKONMbKNX
cepsepoB HTTP, SMTP n FTP

Heckonbko ysegomnenunin o
cobbITUN

Heckonbko cnoco6oB 3anucu
[NA CO3aHNA pe3epBHbIX
Konumn

YpaneHHoe
ynpasneHue

WHTepdelic HacTpolku, JocTynHbIi Yepes Web-6paysep
CospaaHue CTon-Kaapos/BUAEOKNNMOB 11 COXPaHeHe Ha

JIOKaJIbHbIN XeCTKNN ANCK

OyHKumm MO ana
BMAeoHabnogeHns

YnaneHHoe ynpasnexue/
KOHTpONb: 10 32 Kamep
MpocmoTp nsobparkeHuii
32 Kamep Ha OfHOM 3KpaHe

Mopnepxka Bcex GyHKLMN
ynpaBneHns, JOCTYMHbIX
B Web-uHtepderice

Onyun 3anncu no
cpabaTbIBaHMIO AaTUVIKa,
Mo pacnucaHunio unu
BPYUHYi0

NHTepdeiich ana
BHELUHUX YCTPOWCTB

Pasbem DI v DO pna
BHELLHero ceHcopa un
JlaTuviKa TpeBoru

MuTaHve Ha Bxoae

12 B noctosaHHoro Toka/1,25 A, 24 B nepeMeHHOro ToKa,

50/60 Iy, 802.3af PoE

Makc.
noTtpebnaemas
MOLYHOCTb

6,3 BT

Pabouasn
Temnepatypa

O1-208050°C

Temnepatypa
XpaHeHuA

O1-208070°C

BnaxHocTb

90% (6e3 KoHfeHcaTa)

Bec

808 r

CepTudukarbl

CE (Class A), LVD, FCC (Class A), C-Tick

197.19

70.50

178.54
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PYCCKUu

TEXHUNYECKAA MOOAEPXKA

OGHOBNEHNS NPOrpamMmmMHOro obecnevyeHnst U 4OKyMeHTaums JocTynHbl Ha MHTepHeT-canTte D-Link.
D-Link npegoctaBnsiet 6ecnnatHyto NOAAEPXKKY AN KNMEHTOB B TEYEHME rapaHTUIHOrO Cpoka.
KnneHTbl MoryT obpaTtnTbes B rpynny TexHuyeckon nogaepxku D-Link no TenedoHy nnm yepes

WHTepHerT.
TexHuueckas nogaepxka D-Link:

8-800-700-5465

TexHuueckas nogaepxka yepe3s UHTepHeT:

http://www.dlink.ru
e-mail: support@dlink.ru

OPUNChI

Poccusa

129626 r. Mocksa
Mpadchckuii nep., 14
Ten.: +7 (495) 744-0099

YkpauHa

04080 r. Kues , yn. Mexuropckasi, 87-A, ocuc 18
Ten.: +38 (044) 545-64-40

E-mail: kiev@dlink.ru

Benapycb
220114, r. MuHck,
169, BL| "XXI Bek"
Ten.: +375(17) 218-13-65
E-mail: minsk@dlink.ru

npocnekt HesasucumocTu,

KazaxctaH

050008, r. Anmatbl, yn. KypmaHrasel, 143
(yr. MykaHoBa)

Ten./cbakc: +7 727 378-55-90

E-mail: almaty@dlink.ru

ApmeHus

0038, r. EpeBaH, yn. AbensiHa, 6/1, 4 atax
Ten./®akc: + 374 (10) 398-667

E-mail: erevan@dlink.ru

EAL

Mpy3us
Ten./®akc: +995 (593) 98-3210

Lietuva

09120, Vilnius, Zirmany 139-303
Tel./faks. +370 (5) 236-3629
E-mail: info@dlink.It

Eesti

Mustamae 55-314
10621, Tallinn

Tel +372 613 9771
e-mail: info@dlink.ee

Latvija

Maza nometnu 45/53 (ieeja no Naras ielas)
LV-1002, Riga

Tel.:+371 7 618-703

Fax: +371 7 618-706

e-pasts: info@dlink.lv
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Guia de Instalacion Rapida DCS-7110

Esta guia de instalacion proporciona instrucciones basicas para la instalacion de la
camara DCS-7110 en su red. Para obtener informacién adicional acerca de cémo
utilizar la camara, consulte el Manual del Usuario que se encuentra disponible en el CD
incluido en este paquete o desde el sitio web de soporte de D-Link.

Pasos de Instalacion

1. Verificar el contenido del empaque con la lista de abajo.
2. Descripcion de Hardware

3. Instalacién de Hardware

4. Configuracién con Asistente

1. Contenido del empaque

m
(7]
T
>
Z
©)
-

° Camara de Red DCS-7110

Soporte de Montaje

Manual de Usuario y Software en CD-ROM
° Cable Ethernet CAT 5

Adaptador de Poder

Guia Rapida de Instalacién

o

o

Si algunos de los items no se encuentran, por favor contactese con su vendedor.
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2. Descripcion de Hardware

LEDs Infrarrojos
Los LEDs IR iluminan el campo de
vision de la camara

Protector solar
Protector solar
ajustable, protege el
sensor de la camara
de la luz directa
Sensor IR-Cut (ICR) del sol.

removible

El sensor extraible IR-Cut

mide las condiciones de

iluminacion y cambia de

modo de dia al modo

nocturno automaticamente

Ethernet (PoE)

Conector RJ-45 es para Ethernet y
también puede ser utilizado para energizar
la cdmara a través de PoE.

Energia DC
Conecta el adaptador de poder 12V DC para
energizar a la camara.

Conector de Energia 24V
Conectar a la energia AC 24V

Conectores DI/DO

Los conectores DI/DO proporcionan una interfaz
fisica para enviar y recibir sefiales digitales y de
una variedad de dispositivos externos
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2. Descripcion de Hardware

Boton Reset

Extraiga la cubierta de proteccion
para la intemperie, utilice un

clip o una herramienta similar

para presionar y mantener el
botdén durante 10 segundos para
restablecer la camara a los ajustes
predeterminados de fabrica

D-Link DCS-7110 Quick Install Guide
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3. Instalacion de Hardware

Montaje de la camara

Paso1: Utilizando los dos tornillos suministrados conecte el
soporte de la camara en la parte inferior de la camara.

Paso2: Utilizando el perno proporcionado conecte el soporte
de la camara al soporte de montaje y ajuste la
orientacion vertical de la camara.

|
©)
=z
<
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Paso3: Utilizando la llave Allen suministrada afloje los tornillos
y ajuste la orientacion vertical / horizontal de la camara
con el campo de vision deseado. Apriete firmemente
los tornillos de ajuste y fijelo en su lugar.

Implementacién de la Camara

Paso1: Localice un area en la pared que sea capaz de
soportar el peso de la camara.

Paso2: Utilice una broca de taladro para hacer los
agujeros. Inserte los anclajes de pared y fije
el soporte de montaje utilizando los tornillos
suministrados.

Paso03: Los cables de la camara pueden ser instalados
a través de un orificio grande perforado por
separado en la pared, o utilizando un conducto de
cables externos.
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Conexiones de cable

Conexién Basica (Sin PoE)

1. Conecte la camara a su switch o router mediante un cable Ethernet.

2. Conecte el cable de alimentacion de la camara al adaptador de poder suministrado.
3. Conecte el adaptador de poder suministrado a una toma de corriente.

TONVdS3

Conexion utilizando un switch PoE

Si utiliza un switch PoE o un router, conecte la camara de red a través de cable
Ethernet.

PoE transmite energia y datos sobre un tnico cable.

Nota: Una vez que el poder se ha establecido, el LED se iluminara en rojo. Cuando el
dispositivo haya obtenido una direccion IP y es accesible, el LED se vuelve verde.
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Nota: Para evitar que los conectores de la camara se dafien por el agua u otros
elementos:

1. Cuando conecte la camara, la parte de conexion de los conectores del cable deben
estar sellados o encerrados en una caja de conexiones.

2. La parte de conexion de los conectores del cable se debe colocar en un angulo hacia
abajo, cuando se extiende la parte posterior de la camara, no hacia arriba

|
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Cuando conecte la camara, la parte de conexién de los
conectores del cable deben estar sellados o encerrados
en una caja de conexiones
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4. Configuracion con Asistente

Inserte el CD de DCS-7110 en el lector de CD-ROM de su computador para comenzar la
instalacion. Si la funcién Auto-Ejecutar en su computador esta deshabilitada, o si al ejecutar
el Programa de D-Link falla al iniciar, haga clic en Inicio>Ejecutar y escriba D:\autorun.
exe, donde D representa la letra de la Unidad de su Lector de CD-ROM.

i

Haga clic en Asistente de configuracion para —} r’
comenzar la instalacion

The rtalSHisd® \zad il sl Sep Wizad S on
ol compute. Tocorins, i N,

m
(7]
T
>
Z
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Después de hacer clic en Asistente de configuracion, la
siguiente ventana aparecera.

Haga clic en Siguiente para continuar. o |

et iz =

License Agrecment
e

Pres the PAGE DOWN ey s the et of e areemen.

Safvore eonse Agremert. R
[Geneta Tems 1

IMEQRTANT - READ SEFORE COPYING, INSTALLING OF L
EAD THIS AGREENENT CAREFULLY BEFGRE uswn THe soerusee

SO TWARE T THe FARTY DMK OR TS AGTHOMEED FEGELLERIFON  —

Doyeu o the preceding Licenss Agresnent Ifyeu chosse o, the
it et st i

Haga clic en si para aceptar el acuerdo de 4— |
licencia.

ntaShied Wiard

Choose Destination Localion
Seetfldr o S il sl s

Sotup il et Soup Wizard SE i th oo fldr.

e ot

| Dostnaton Flder

Para comenzar el proceso de instalacion, haga clic en [
Siguiente. Vi )

nstalfhied Wiard

Nota: La instalacion podria tomar varios minutos
para finalizar.

InstalShield Wizard Complete

Setuphasirshed rstaling Seup Wiesd SE onyour
ccnputr.

Haga clic en Finalizar para completar la instalacion.
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Haga clic en el icono Asistente de configuracién
D-Link que fue creado en su menu de Inicio de
Windows.

@ oo 0o

[Emee @ 41 ® 22 wmeson

Inicio>D-Link>Asistente de configuracién (Setup
Wizard SE)

El Asistente para la instalacion aparecera y mostrara
la direccién MAC y la direccion IP de su camara(s). Si
usted tiene un servidor DHCP en la red, una direccién
IP vélida sera mostrada. Si la red no utiliza un servidor
DHCP, por defecto la cdmara de red mostrara la
siguiente direccién IP 192.168.0.20.

(©)SECURICAM Network

Haga clic en el Bot6n asistente para continuar. —}

@ sECuRICAr Network

Ingrese el ID de admin y la contrasefa. Cuando ingresa T O R
por primera vez, el ID de admin por defecto es admin y S
- prn — e (—
la contrasefna debe quedar en blanco.
o e
) Lo o s o
Haga clic en Siguiente, para proceder a la siguiente
pagina. P 3| 9|
Seleccione DHCP si su camara obtiene una direccién I
IP automaticamente cuando se inicia. Seleccione IP e
estatica si la cdmara utilizara la misma direccién IP p—
s s Defal Gatewsy | AT E—
cada vez que se inicie. e e
Secondary ONS | AT
Haga clic en Siguiente, para proceder a la siguiente !3) 9
pagina.
() SECURICAM Network
“The Setup Wizard has completed. Click on ‘Back’ to modify
e e o o
Tome un momento para confirmar la configuracién y haga ﬁfju]

clic en Reiniciar.
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Ver camara via Navegador Web

Haga clic en el icono Asistente de Configuracion
D-Link que fue creado en su menu de inicio de
Windows.

Inicio>D-Link>Asistente de configuracion (Setup
Wizard SE)

Seleccione la camara y haga clic en el boton etiquetado
como “Link” para acceder a la configuracién Web. —}

TONVdS3

El asistente de configuracion automaticamente abrira
su navegador Web en la direccién IP de la camara.

Connect to 102.168.0.20 (9 [tz
=
i

The server 192.168.0.20 at DCS-7110requires a username
and passwore
Warning: This server is requesting that your username and
password be sent in an insecure manner (basic authentication
without a secure connection).
s [
Password:

Ingrese admin como nombre de usuario por defecto y il Gimesber iy pasewd

la contrasefa dejar en blanco. Haga clic en OK para

continuar. P =

En esta seccion se muestra video en vivo de su
camara. Se puede seleccionar el perfil de video y ver o
manejar la camara. Para obtener informacién adicional
acerca de la configuracion web, por favor consulte el
manual de usuario incluido en el CD-ROM o en el sitio
web de D-Link.

D-Link DCS-7110 Quick Install Guide



SOPORTE TECNICO

Usted puede encontrar actualizaciones de softwares o firmwares y documentacién para usuarios a
través de nuestro sitio www.dlinkla.com

SOPORTE TECNICO PARA USUARIOS EN LATINO AMERICA

Soporte técnico a través de los siguientes teléfonos de D-Link

PAIS NUMERO
Argentina 0800 - 12235465
Chile 800 260200
6' Colombia 01800 - 0180073
Z Costa Rica 0800 - 0521478
E Ecuador 1800 - 035465
8 El Salvador 800 - 6335
Guatemala 1800 - 8350255
México 01800 - 0626270
Panama 011 008000525465
Peru 0800 - 00968
Venezuela 0800 - 1005767

Soporte Técnico de D-Link a través de Internet
Horario de atencion Soporte Técnico en www.dlinkla.com
e-mail: soporte@dlinkla.com & consultas@dlinkla.com
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DCS-7110 Guia de instalagao rapida

Este guia de instalagdo fornece instrugdes basicas para instalar a Camera IP DCS-7110
em sua rede. Para obter informagdes adicionais sobre como usar a camera, consulte

o0 Manual do Usuario, disponivel no CD incluido neste pacote ou no site de suporte da
D-Link.

Passos da instalagao

1. Verifique o contetido do pacote conforme a lista.
2. Visao Geral do Hardware

3. Instalagdo do Hardware

4. Assistente de Configuragdo Wizard

1. Conteudo da Embalagem

° Camera de rede DCS-7110

Suporte de Montagem

Manual do Usuario e software em CD-ROM
° Cabo Ethernet CAT5

Fonte de Alimentacao

Guia de instalagéo rapida

o

o

SINON1LHYOd

Se algum dos itens acima estiver faltando, favor contatar o seu revendedor.
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PORTUGUES

2. Visao geral do hardware

LEDs infravermelhos
diodos emissores de luz
iluminam o ambiente da camara.

Protetor Solar
Protetor Solar
ajustavel protege o
sensor da camera da

| lar direta.
Sensor IR-Cut |z solar direta

Removable (ICR)
O sensor IR-Cut
Removable em
condicdes de
iluminagéo variadas
muda do modo dia
para 0 modo noite.

camera com PoE

Alimentagao DC
Conecte ao adaptador de 12V DC para
alimentar a camera

\ Ethernet (PoE)
t O Conector RJ-45 para Ethernet pode
também ser usado para alimentar uma

Conector de energia 24V

Conectar a fonte 24V AC

Conectores DI/ DO
Os conectores DI / DO fornecem uma interface

fisica para enviar e receber sinais digitais de uma
variedade de dispositivos externos
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2. Visao geral do hardware

Botéo Reset

Remova a tampa a prova de
intempéries e use um clipe de
papel ou uma ferramenta similar
para pressionar e segurar o
botéo de reset por 10 segundos,
para que a camera volte as
configuragdes de fabrica.

D-Link DCS-7110 Quick Install Guide
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PORTUGUES

3. Instalagao de Hardware

Montagem da Camera

Passo1: Utilizando os dois parafusos fornecidos prenda a base
do suporte no lado de baixo da camara.

Passo2: Usando o parafuso fornecido prenda a base no
suporte de montagem e ajuste a posigao vertical da
camara.

Passo3: Usando a chave Allen fornecida, afrouxe os parafusos
e ajuste a posicao vertical / horizontal da cdmera para
0 campo de visao desejado. Aperte os parafusos de
ajuste para trava-la no lugar.

Instalagdo da Camara

Passo1: Localize uma area na parede que é capaz de
suportar o peso da camara.

Passo2: Use uma broca para fazer furos. Insira as
buchas e fixe o suporte de montagem usando os
parafusos fornecidos.

Passo3: Os cabos da camera podem ser instalados
através de um orificio perfurado na parede, ou
usando um eletroduto externo.
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Cabo de Conexoes

Ligagao basica (sem PoE)

1. Ligue a cdmera ao seu switch ou roteador via cabo Ethernet.

2. Conecte o cabo da cadmera ao adaptador de alimentacéo fornecido.

3. Conecte o adaptador de alimentagéo fornecido a uma tomada eléctrica.

Conexéao usando um switch PoE

Se estiver usando um switch PoE ou roteador, ligue a cdmera de rede via cabo
Ethernet.

O PoE transmite energia e dados em um unico cabo.

Nota: Quando a alimentagéo é estabelecida, o LED fica vermelho. Quando o
dispositivo tiver obtido um enderego IP ele estara acessivel, e o LED ficara verde.

D-Link DCS-7110 Quick Install Guide
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PORTUGUES

Nota: Para evitar que os conectores de fio danifiquem por agua ou outros elementos:

1. Quando ligar a cAmara, a parte desencapada dos conectores de fio devem ser
seladas ou fechadas dentro de uma caixa de jungao.

2. A parte desencapada dos conectores de fio deve ser posicionada com o angulo
virado para baixo, quando se estendem para fora da parte traseira da cdmera, e nao
para cima.

A parte desencapada dos conectores de fio devem ser
seladas ou fechadas dentro de uma caixa de jungéo.
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4. Configuragao com o Assistente Wizard

Insira o CD da DCS-7110 no drive de CD-ROM para iniciar a instalagdo. Se a
funcdo Autorun no computador esta desativada, ou se o D-Link Launcher n&o iniciar
automaticamente, clique em Iniciar> Executar. exemplo D: \autorun.exe, onde D:

representa a letra da sua unidade de CD-ROM.

Cligue em Setup Wizard para iniciar a instalagao. —} r

Depois de clicar em Setup Wizard, a seguinte janela sera
aberta.

Cliqgue em Next para continuar.

D-Link FULL HD DAY & NIGHT NETWORK CAMERA

The rtalSHisd® \zad il sl Sep Wizad S on
ol compute. Tocorins, i N,

et iz =

License Agrecment
e

Pres the PAGE DOWN ey s the et of e areemen.

Safvore eonse Agremert. R
[Geneta Tems 1

IMEQRTANT - READ SEFORE COPYING, INSTALLING OF L
S AGREENENT CAREFULLY SEFORE uswn THe soerusee

SO TWARE T THe FARTY DMK OR TS AGTHOMEED FEGELLERIFON  —

Doyeu o the preceding Licenss Agresnent Ifyeu chosse o, the
it et st i

Clique em Yes para aceitar o contrato.

—p [ = | |
s Vizrd =]
e I

Sotup il et Soup Wizard SE i th oo fldr.

e ot

| Dostnaton Flder
CAPogin Fies\DALrk S ohzsdsE Bonce.

Para iniciar o processo de instalagao clique em Next.

Note: A instalagdo podera levar alguns minutos para
finalizar.

Clique em Finish para completer a instalagao.

nstalfhied Wiard

InstalShield Wizard Complete

Setuphasirshed rstaling Seup Wiesd SE onyour
ccnputr.
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que na icone do Setup Wizard D-Link SE que foi
criado no menu Iniciar do seu Windows.

Iniciar> D-Link > Setup Wizard SE FESS e

O Setup Wizard ira aparecer e mostrar o endereco
MAC e o endereco IP da sua maquina (s). Se vocé tem
um servidor DHCP em sua rede, um endereco IP vélido
serd exibido. Se sua rede ndo usa um servidor DHCP,

0 padrao estatico da camera de rede é 192.168.0.20 ;
ele sera exibido. Wmm ——_

Clique em Wizard para continuar.

(72}
4
=
= st e
(14 Insira o ID do Administrador e a senha. Quando vocé . -
(@] logar pela primeira vez, o ID do administrador sera o
m . . NewlD New Password.
admin e a senha, deixar em branco. . o
Clique Next para prosseguir a préxima pagina. !f_gj 9

(E)SECURICAM Network’

Selecione DHCP se sua camera ird obter um enderego I
IP automaticamente quando ele inicia. Selecione IP ..,
estatico se a camara ira utilizar o mesmo endereco IP a o
cada vez que for iniciada. i =

Socondary ONS. | AT
Clique Next para prosseguir a proxima pagina. ﬁgj 9|

(©)SECURICAM Network

Adnin0
Passwors

P Adtess
Subne sk
Py o
Secondey O

‘The Setup Wizard has completed. Click on ‘Back'to modify
‘your setings. Clck Restart to save your current setings.
and reboot the Internet Camers.

Verifique as configuracdes e clique em Restart. ﬁfju]
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Visualizando a Camera pelo seu Navegador

Clique no icone Setup Wizard D-Link SE que foi
criado no seu menu Iniciar do Windows.

Iniciar> D-Link > Setup Wizard SE

Selecione a camera e clique no botéo "Link" para
acessar a configuragao via web.

O Assistente de instalagéo ira abrir automaticamente o
navegador da Web para o endereco IP da camera.

Digite admin como o nome de usuario padrao e deixe a

Connect to 192.168.0.20 S

=3

The server 192.168.0.20 at DOS-T110 requires a Lsamame
and password,

Warning: This server is requesting that your username and

password be sent n an insecUre manner (basic authentication
without a secLre connection).

User name: admn -
password:

[[|Remember my password

senha em branco. Clique em OK para continuar.

Esta secdo mostra a imagem ao vivo de sua camera.
Vocé pode selecionar o seu perfil e ver o video ou
operar a camera. Para obter informacgdes adicionais
sobre a configuracdo da Web, consulte o manual
incluido no CD-ROM ou no site da D-Link.

P oo )
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PORTUGUES

SUPORTE TECNICO

Caso tenha duvidas na instalagdo do produto, entre em contato com o Suporte Técnico D-Link.

Acesse o site: www.dlink.com.br/suporte
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‘The Setup Wizard has completed. Click on ‘Back'to modify
‘your setings. Clck Restart to save your current setings.
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Petunjuk Pemasangan Cepat DCS-7110

Petunjuk Pemasangan ini menyediakan instruksi-instruksi dasar untuk memasang
kamera jaringan DCS-7110 pada jaringan anda. Untuk informasi lebih lanjut mengenai
cara menggunakan kamera, silahkan mengacu pada Petunjuk Penggunaan yang ada
dalam CD yang termasuk dalam paket penjualan atau dari website bantuan D-Link.

Langkah-langkah Pemasangan

Periksa isi paket apakah sesuai dengan daftar dibawah
Pengenalan Perangkat Keras

Pemasangan Perangkat Keras

Pengaturan menggunakan Bantuan

1. Isi Paket

hobp =

° Kamera Jaringan DCS-7110

Braket Pemasangan

Petunjuk Penggunaan dan Piranti Lunak dalam CD
° Kabel Ethernet CAT-5

Power Adapter

Petunjuk Pemasangan Cepat

o

Jika ada item-item diatas yang hilang, hubungi penjual.
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2. Pengenalan Perangkat Keras

Lampu-lampu LED
Lampu-lampu LED IR menerangi jarak
pandang kamera

Penahan Sinar
Matahari
Penahan Sinar
Matahari yang
bisa disesuaikan
Sensor IR-Cut melindungi sensor

Removable (ICR) kamera dari sinar
Sensor IR-Cut matahari langsung
Removable

menentukan kondisi
cahaya dan mengubah
dari mode siang ke
mode malam sesuai
dengan kondisi saat itu

Ethernet (PoE)

Konektor RJ-45 digunakan untuk

Ethernet dan juga dapat digunakan untuk
menghidupkan kamera menggunakan PoE

Power DC
Hubungkan power adapter 12V DC untuk
menghidupkan kamera

Konektor Power 24V

Menghubungkan ke power 24V AC

Konektor-konektor DI/DO
Konektor-konektor DI/DO menyediakan antar

muka fisik untuk mengirim dan menerima
sinyal digital dari berbagai macam perangkat
eksternal
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2. Pengenalan Perangkat Keras

Tombol Reset

Lepaskan pelindung tahan
airnya, kemudian gunakan
paperclip atau alat yang serupa
kemudian tekan dan tahan
tombol yang tersembunyi selama
10 detik untuk mengembalikan
pengaturan kamera ke
pengaturan awal pabrikan.

o
>
I
>
0
>
4
O
o
Z
m
&
>

D-Link DCS-7110 Quick Install Guide



g
(7]
L
z
o
(=]
Z
<
()
<
o
<
om

3. Instalasi Perangkat Keras

Pemasangan Kamera

Langkah 1: Dengan menggunakan dua mur yang tersedia,
hubungkan alas kamera di sisi bawah kamera

Langkah 2: Dengan menggunakan baut yang tersedia,
hubungkan alas kamera dengan braket dan
sesuaikan dengan sudut pandang kamera

Langkah 3: Dengan menggunakan kunci L yang disediakan,
longgarkan baut terlebih dahulu kemudian
sesuaikan posisi vertical/horizontal kamera sesuai
yang diinginkan. Kencangkan baut dan kunci posisi
kamera.

Menempatkan Kamera

Langkah 1: Tentukan posisi pada dinding yang mampu
menahan beban kamera.

Langkah 2: Gunakan bor untuk membuat lubang.
Masukkan jangkar dinding dan bubuhkan
braket pemasangan dengan menggunakan
sekrup yang disediakan.

Langkah 3: Kabel kamera dapat dimasukkan ke lubang
besar yang terpisah yang telah di bor di
dindingnya, atau dapat juga menggunakan
kabel conduit.
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Koneksi Kabel

Koneksi Dasar (tanpa PoE)

1. Hubungkan kamera ke switch atau router anda melalui kabel Ethernet
2. Hubungkan kabel power dari kamera ke power adapter yang disediakan
3. Hubungkan power adapter yang disediakan ke colokan listrik

Koneksi menggunakan sebuah Switch PoE

Jika menggunakan sebuah Router/Switch PoE, hubungkan kamera jaringan
menggunakan kabel Ethernet.

PoE akan mengirimkan power dan data melalui sebuah kabel tunggal.
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Catatan: Saat power sudah terhubung, lampu LED akan menyala warna merah. Ketika
perangkat sudah mendapat alamat IP dan dapat diakses, lampu LED akan berwarna
hijau.
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Catatan: Untuk mencegah kabel konektor kamera tidak dirusak oleh air atau unsur-
unsur lainnya:

1. Ketika menghubungkan kamera, bagian dari konektor kabel yang terkupas harus
disegel atau tertutup dalam kotak penyimpanan.

2. Bagian dari konektor kabel yang terkupas harus diposisikan pada sudut menghadap
ke bawah dan bukan ke atas ketika mereka terjulur keluar dari bagian belakang
kamera.

Bagian dari konektor kabel yang terkupas harus disegel

g
(%2)
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4
o
a
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< ! :
U<) dengan baik atau tertutup dalam kotak penyimpanan.
oc
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4. Pengaturan menggunakan Bantuan

Masukkan CD DCS-7110 kedalam drive CD-ROM komputer anda untuk memulai
pemasangan. Jika fungsi Autorun pada komputer anda tidak aktif, atau jika D-Link Launcher
gagal untuk muncul secara otomatis, klik Start > Run, ketik D:\autorun.exe, dimana D: adalah

huruf drive dari drive CD-ROM anda.
Klik Setup Wizard untuk memulai pemasangan. —} r’ ™

The rstalSHisd® \zad il sl Seup Wizad S on
ol compute. Tocorins, i N,

Setelah klik Setup Wizard, jendela berikut akan muncul.

Klik Next untuk melanjutkan. =

et iaard =

License Agreement
e

Pres the PAGE DOWN ey o s the et of e areemen.
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[Genera Tems 1

IMEORTANT - READ SEFORE COPYING, INSTALLING OF L
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Klik Yes untuk menerima Persetujuan Lisensi. — 4— |

ntaShied Wiard

Choose Destination Localion
Seetfldr o S il st s

Sotup il st St Wizard SE i th oo foldr.

S et

| Destnaton Felder
CAPogin Fies\DALrk e ezsdsE Bonce.

Untuk memulai proses pemasangan, klik Next.

nstalshied Wiard

Catatan : Pemasangan membutuhkan beberapa menit
untuk selesai.

InstalShield Wizard Conplete

Setuphasirhed staling Seup Wi SE onyou
ccnputr.

VISINOANI VSYHVSE

Klik Finish untuk menyelesaikan pemasangan.
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Klik pada ikon D-Link Setup Wizard SE yang telah
dibuat pada Start Menu Windows anda.

Start > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE

Bantuan Pemasangan akan muncul dan menampilkan
alamat MAC dan alamat IP dari kamera anda. Jika
anda mempunyai server DHCP pada jaringan anda,
sebuah alamat IP yang berlaku akan muncul. Jika
jaringan anda tidak menggunakan sebuah server
DHCP, alamat IP statis default dari kamera jaringan
192.168.0.20 akan muncul.

Klik tombol Wizard untuk melanjutkan. ————_J

Setup an Admin D and Password to securs your camera.
Click Nextto continue.

Masukkan ID admin dan password. Ketika masuk untuk |~ =
pertama kali, ID admin default adalah admin dengan

password biarkan kosong. Lo

Klik Next, untuk proses ke halaman berikutnya.

(@) SECURIC A1 Network

Pilih DHCP jika kamera anda mendapat sebuah alamat Set [P Address
IP secara otomatis ketika hidup. Pilih alamat IP statis 5
jika kamera akan menggunakan alamat IP yang sama
setiap kali hidup.

Klik Next, untuk proses ke halaman berikutnya.
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Periksa sejenak setingan anda dan klik Restart.
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Melihat kamera menggunakan Browser Web

Klik pada ikon D-Link Setup Wizard SE yang telah
dibuat pada Start Menu Windows anda.

Start > D-Link > Setup Wizard SE

Pilih kamera dan klik tombol dengan label “Link” untuk

mengakses konfigurasi berbasiskan web. —}

Bantuan Pemasangan akan membuka browser web
anda secara otomatis ke alamat IP kamera.

Connect to 192168020 S

=

The server 192.168.0.20 at DOS-T110 requires a Lsamame
and password,

Warning: This server is requesting that yaur username and
password be sent n an insecUre manner (basic authentication
without a secLre connection).

Ppassword:
Masukkan admin sebagai username default dan biarkan R
password dalam keadaan kosong. Klik OK untuk
melanjutkan. -

Bagian ini akan menunjukkan video dari kamera anda
secara langsung. Anda dapat memilih profil video
anda dan melihat atau mengoperasikan kamera. Untuk
informasi tambahan mengenai konfigurasi berbasiskan
web, silahkan mengacu pada Petunjuk Penggunaan
yang ada dalam CD-ROM atau dari website D-Link.
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DUKUNGAN TEKNIS

Update perangkat lunak dan dokumentasi pengguna dapat diperoleh pada situs web D-Link.
Dukungan Teknis untuk pelanggan:

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui telepon:
Tel: +62-21-5731610

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui Internet:
Email : support@dlink.co.id
Website : http://support.dlink.co.id
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